

Proclamation of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado In Recognition of National 4-H Week

October 6 - 13, 2013

WHEREAS, the 4-H program began in 1913 and this year marks the 100th anniversary.

WHEREAS, the University of California's 4-H Youth Development Program is showcasing 100 years of 4-H in California by planning service and science activities in counties across California.

WHEREAS, 4-H members will celebrate the centennial anniversary by using their heads, hearts, hands and health to positively affect their local communities, just as 4-H has done for the past 100 years.

WHEREAS, the centennial theme is the **Revolution of Responsibility**, this centennial initiative engages youth in service learning projects, identifying and addressing important health, science, and environmental issues in their communities.

WHEREAS, events planned for El Dorado County include: Teens Take on Health Town Hall with Molina Healthcare; 4-H National Youth Science Day facilitated by El Dorado County GIS/GPS members; partnering with Master Gardners to construct a Pollinator Garden and educate the public about the importance of pollinators.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado are proud to recognize the achievements of our youth as they join in the centennial celebration of National 4-H Week.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting, held the 8th day of October, 2013.

Attest:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors